Rochester Fall Ualter Classic

September 30, 2017
Brockport, NY

NAN APPROVED
Location: Brockport Elks Lodge Show Hostess: Dianne Lievense Thomas
4400 Sweden Walker Road 121 Palmer Road
Brockport, NY 14420 Churchville, NY 14428

dlievens@nycap.rr.com
(518) 466-8122 Mobile

Show hall opens at 8:00 am, show will start promptly at 9:00 am. Open OF Plastic, Custom/Artist Resin and OF China
will start in the morning. Custom Glaze China will begin after OF China is complete. The Mini Divisions will begin
after the corresponding larger scale has been completed.

Entry Fee: Open Division - $50.00
Families may enter for the $50.00 entry plus $40.00 for each additional family member under the
age of 18 showing in the open division.
Proxy Showing
Proxy showing is available for a $5.00 registration fee and $2.00 per horse up to 17 horses. More than 17 horses
may be shown (18-50) for the $50.00 entry fee.

Make checks payable to Dianne Thomas

Open Division entry fee includes all open divisions and entry for 70 horses. Lunch will be available to purchase on
premises if desired, or there are fast food restaurants nearby. At least %2 of a standard table is included, full table
upgrade may be available pending availability. Please bring your own tablecloth.

Donations:

Any donations for door prizes or raffles are gratefully accepted. If the show hostess is notified of or receives donations
before September 15th, donators will receive a free full-page ad in the show program.

Awards: Custom designed paper ribbons 1%- 6th, custom commercial rosettes for Champ and Reserve for all sectional
call backs in Breed and Collectability/Workmanship.

Rochester Fall Halter Classic has applied for NAMSHA membership for the open classes. If approved, entries that
place either first or second in any of the Open Divisions will earn qualifications to NAN 2018/2021. Please refer to

www.namsha.org.

Entries that place either first or second at this show will be eligible to compete at the next TRXC. Visit
www.regionxnation.com for further information



mailto:dlievens@nycap.rr.com
http://www.namsha.org/
http://www.regionxnation.com/

Halter Class Guidelines

Entrants may show up to three horses per halter class. Additional horses may be entered for $1.00 per horse. Place the
horse and the dollar on the table. The show hostess/judge will collect the dollars. Halter classes will be double-judged
for breed standards and either collectibility or workmanship. This means that for halter classes, horses can potentially
win two ribbons in the same class — one for breed and one for collectibility or workmanship.

1. Halters are optional for breed classes. If you do use a halter, be sure it is correct for the breed and fits the model
correctly.

2. One breed class per horse.

3. Short paragraphs and reference photos are encouraged for rare breeds. Size not to exceed 8 %2 x 11 inches.
Please do not place books on the table.

4. Index cards and COA’s are encouraged for collectibility. Index cards are ***required** for Stone horses. If
you want your Stone horse considered for collectibility you must provide an index card stating what the model
is. A good reference site for Stones is www.stonehorseref.com Index cards are strongly recommended for
Breyers and OF chinas.

5. All Decorators are to be shown in the Decorator classes in the Fantasy/Decorator Division.

Original Finish — is defined as any model that is mass-produced at a factory (i.e. Breyer, Stone, Hartland) and has not
been altered in any way after leaving the factory. This includes but is not limited to the use of spray polish, applying
black polish to hooves, or adding a glossy finish to a matte model. Touch-ups are permitted if not obvious.

Custom Models — are defined as any model that has been changed from its original form in any media. These classes
also include models made by hand.

Artist Resins — are defined as any model, regardless of number in run, which has been home or professionally cast.
Original Sculptures also qualify for the resin division. Resins that have been altered after casting still enter the resin
classes.

OF China — any factory produced china, porcelain, cold-cast porcelain, or resin models show in the china division.
This includes Hagen —Renaker, Japan chinas, OF Breyer porcelains, North Lights, BHR resins, Border Fine Arts, the
Starlite Collection, and H&H Winner’s Circle OF Resin Line.

CM Glazed China - any china horse that has been altered from its original finish by firing a permanent glaze onto the
horse, or uniquely glazed by the factory, sculptor or another artist in a color not released in a regular edition. Cold-
painted china or mass-produced resin horses belong in the Custom division.

FANTASY/DECORATOR CLASSES

Only equine based fantasy & decorator models can enter. As the NAMHSA rules states only equine based "'Pegasi*
& ""Unicorns™ or combinations of the two are eligible to earn NAN cards in collectability &

workmanship. Decorator models are also eligible to earn NAN cards in collectability & workmanship. 1st &
2nd place models will earn Region 10 cards in collectability & workmanship. Models in these classes that win first
& second place for collectability & workmanship will earn NAN cards. Fantasy models are eligible for collectability /
workmanship call backs & champ/res.

Unicorns, Pegasus & decorators will be judged for collectability & workmanship only.
The NAMHSA Board of Directors has voted to allow certain Fantasy Equines to compete for and earn Non-Breed

Halter (Collectibility or Workmanship) NAN cards and be eligible to show at NAN. Eligibility would be limited to
equine-based "unicorns™ and "pegasi™ (or a combination of the two) only. For the purposes of this proposal, a "unicorn™


http://www.stonehorseref.com/

is defined as an equine with a single horn attached at or near the forehead. A "pegasus” is defined as an equine with
wings attached at or near the shoulders. Wings can be of any type found in nature, and will not be limited to bird-like
only. Eligible animals will basically be equine in nature, with an equine head, neck, body, and legs. Goat-based or half-
equine creatures will not be eligible. The head and body must remain equine in form. Hooves can be equine or cloven,
tails can be of any type, and extra hair, scales, feathers, or other textures on the head and/or body are permitted, so long
as the head and body are still equine in form. Sculptures can be realistically colored or decorators. The base equine can
be any equine--horse, pony, donkey, mule, zebra--of any breed type, with no stated preference given to one type over
the other.

OF models will be judged based on collectibility criteria already outlined on the NAMHSA website and in the NAN
packet.

CM/AR entries will be judged based on artistry of the sculpture, lack of prepping and painting flaws, and proper
equine biomechanics of the head, neck, body, and legs. Wings and horns will be judged based on the skill and artistry
with which they are added to the equine. Whether or not it looks as though the animal can fly will not be stated criteria
for judging. These are imaginary creatures, after all, and, just as there are flightless birds, so, too, can there be flightless
winged equines.

TAGS

Rochester Fall Halter Classic will be using the Region 10 Tag Manager system to track entrant horses and generate
results. Please visit http://regionxnation.com/ to enter your horse list. You can also use the system to print labels for
your tags. Horses MUST be entered into the system prior to the start of the show. | will be using this system to
generate the results for the show.

Each shower is responsible for creating their own tags. Avery tags #11062 or equivalent (1 %” to 1 3/32” in size) white
and stringed should be used. These can be found at any office supply store.

To get a shower number go to Regionxnation.com and select Tag Manager > Request a number and follow the
prompts.

HORSE LIST

Please turn in your horse list made on the Region Ten Tag Manager on the day of the show. Please list horses

in numerical order. The only horse list accepted is your printed out horse list from the Region Ten Tag Manager. Be
sure that all horses you will be showing have been added to your horse list on the Region 10 Tag Manager BEFORE
the show.

HOTELS (Brockport):

Hampton Inn (585) 391-6747 4873 Lake Road (Route 19)
$120-$130/night

Dollinger Hotel and Suites (585) 395-1000 4908 Lake Road (Route 19)
$100-$110/night

Econo Lodge of Brockport (585) 637-3157 6575 Fourth Section Road (Route 31 West)

$59.99-79.99/night



DIRECTIONS:

From the west: Take the NY State Thruway (1-90) to the LeRoy exit #47. Exit onto Route 19 North (1-490 exit #1
towards LeRoy/Brockport). Turn slight right onto NY-19 and continue on route 19/Lake Road towards Brockport.
Turn right onto NY-31/Brockport Spencerport Road. Turn left onto route 260/Sweden Walker Road at the traffic light.
There will be a Byrne Dairy convenience store/gas station on the corner. The Elks Lodge is the huge building on the
right shortly after you turn.

From the east: Take the NY State Thruway (1-90) to the Rochester exit #45. This is the first Rochester exit. Exit onto
Route 490. You'll take 490 directly through downtown Rochester (all expressway). Once on the west side of the city
you'll pass the 390 off ramp and stay on 490. About a mile after passing 390 you'll come to Route 531 west. Get on
531. 490 & 531 Y off, stay to the right & get onto 531. Take 531 to the end (about 5 miles or so). When 531 ends turn
right. Once you turn get into the left lane, go maybe 100 yards to the traffic light & turn left onto Route 31. Go down
about 2 miles to the next traffic light & turn right onto Sweden Walker Road / Route 260 (Byrne Dairy convenience
store / gas station on the corner. The Elks lodge is the huge building on the right shortly after you turn.

From the south: Take route 390 north towards Rochester, to route 490. Get on 490 & take for a short stretch (maybe
amile) to 531. Get on 531. 490 & 531 Y off, stay to the right & get onto 531. Take 531 to the end (about a 5 miles or
s0). When 531 ends turn right. Once you turn get into the left lane, go maybe 100 yards to the traffic light & turn left
onto Route 31. Go down about 2 miles to the next traffic light & turn right onto Sweden Walker Road / Route 260
(Byrne Dairy convenience store / gas station on the corner). The Elks lodge is the huge building on the right shortly
after you turn



ga s~ wDN -

© 00N O

11
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29

30
31
32
33
34

35
36
37
38
39

Rochester Fall Ualter Classic

OPEN OF DIVISION
Light Foals

Arabian

Part-Arabian

Morgan

Other Light Breeds

Light Breed Championship
Sport Foals
Thoroughbred/Standardbred
Warmblood

Carriage Breeds

Other Sport

Sport Breed Championship
Gaited/Spanish Foals
Tennessee Walker

Other Gaited
Andalusian/Pasos

Other Spanish Breeds
Gaited Breed Championship
Stock Foals

Quarter Horse

Paint

Appaloosa

Mustang

Other Stock

Stock Breed Championship
Draft Foals

British Draft
Belgian/Percheron

Other Draft

Draft Breed Championship
Pony Foals

British Ponies

American Ponies

Other Ponies

Pony Breed Championship
Other/Mixed Breed Foals
Donkey/Mule

Other Longear/Exotics
Other Pure Breeds

Other Mixed Breeds

Other Breed Championship

Modern Decorators *Yellow card
Vintage Decorators *Yellow card
Pegasus/Unicorn *Yellow card only
Pegasus/Unicorn Foal *Yellow card

Other Fantasy *Yellow card

Fantasy/Decorator Championship

40
41
42
43
44

45
46
47
48
49

50
51
52
53
54

55
56
57
58
59
60

61
62
63
64

65
66
67
68

69
70
71
72
73

74
75

77
78

OPEN AR/CM DIVISION
Light Foals

Arabian

Part-Arabian

Morgan

Other Light Breeds

Light Breed Championship
Sport Foals
Thoroughbred/Standardbred
Warmblood

Carriage Breeds

Other Sport

Sport Breed Championship
Gaited/Spanish Foals
Tennessee Walker

Other Gaited
Andalusian/Pasos

Other Spanish Breeds
Gaited Breed Championship
Stock Foals

Quarter Horse

Paint

Appaloosa

Mustang

Other Stock

Stock Breed Championship
Draft Foals

British Draft
Belgian/Percheron

Other Draft

Draft Breed Championship
Pony Foals

British Ponies

American Ponies

Other Ponies

Pony Breed Championship
Other/Mixed Breed Foals
Donkey/Mule

Other Longear/Exotics

Other Pure Breeds

Other Mixed Breeds

Other Breed Championship

Modern Decorators *Yellow card

Vintage Decorators *Yellow card

Pegasus/Unicorn *Yellow card only
Pegasus/Unicorn Foal *Yellow card

Other Fantasy *Yellow card

Fantasy/Decorator Championship



79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87

88
89
90
91
92
93

94
95
96
97
98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107

108
109
110
111
112
113

114
115
116
117
118

R ochester Fall Ualter Classic

OF MINI DIVISION
Arabian
Part-Arabian
Morgan
Thoroughbred/Standardbred
Warmblood
Carriage Breeds
Other Sport
American Gaited
Spanish Breeds
Group One Championship
Solid Stock
Patterned Stock
Draft (All Types)
Ponies (All Types)
Foals (All Types)
Other/Mixed Breeds
Group Two Championship
Longears/Exotics
Other Pure Breeds
Other Mixed Breeds
Decorators *Yellow card only
Pegasus/Unicorn *Yellow card only
Group Three Championship

AR/CM MINI DIVISION
Arabian
Part-Arabian
Morgan
Thoroughbred/Standardbred
Warmblood
Carriage Breeds
Other Sport
American Gaited
Spanish Breeds
Group One Championship
Solid Stock
Patterned Stock
Draft (All Types)
Ponies (All Types)
Foals (All Types)
Other/Mixed Breeds
Group Two Championship
Longears/Exotics
Other Pure Breeds
Other Mixed Breeds
Decorators *Yellow card only
Pegasus/Unicorn *Yellow card only
Group Three Championship

OF CHINA DIVISION
119 Light Foals
120 Arabian
121 Part-Arabian
122 Morgan
123 Other Light Breeds
Light Breed Championship
124 Sport Foals
125 Thoroughbred/Standardbred
126 Warmblood
127 Carriage Breeds
128 Other Sport
Sport Breed Championship
129 Gaited/Spanish Foals
130 Tennessee Walker
131 Other Gaited
132 Andalusian/Pasos
133 Other Spanish Breeds
Gaited Breed Championship
134 Stock Foals
135 Quarter Horse
136 Paint
137 Appaloosa
138 Mustang
139 Other Stock
Stock Breed Championship
140 Draft Foals
141 British Draft
142 Belgian/Percheron
143 Other Draft
Draft Breed Championship
144 Pony Foals
145 British Ponies
146 American Ponies
147 Other Ponies
Pony Breed Championship
148 Other/Mixed Breed Foals
149 Donkey/Mule
150 Other Longear/Exotics
151 Other Pure Breeds
152 Other Mixed Breeds
Other Breed Championship
153 Modern Decorators *Yellow card
154 Vintage Decorators *Yellow card

155 Pegasus/Unicorn *Yellow card only
156 Pegasus/Unicorn Foal *Yellow card

157 Other Fantasy *Yellow card

Fantasy/Decorator Championship



159
160
161
162
163
164

R ochester Fall Ualter Classic

CLANKY (METAL)

CUSTOM GLAZE CHINA DIVISION (Yellow card only)
DIVISION

Light Type 165 Light Type

Sport Type 166 Sport Type

Stock Type 167 Stock Type

Draft Type 168 Draft Type

All Other Types 169 All Other Types
Pegasus/Unicorn/Decorator 170 Pegasus/Unicorn/Decorator

Custom Glaze Championship Clanky Championship



Rochester Fall Ualter Classic

ENTRY FORM
NAME: Region 10 #:
Address:
City: State: Zip:
Telephone number:
E-mail address:
Please send results: E-mail Snail Mail (Include SASE)
Entry: Rochester Fall Halter Classic $50.00 %
Entry - Additional Family Member $40.00/person  |$
Full Table Upgrade $10.00 $
Entry — Proxy Entry (also include $5.00 Registration Fee) $2.00/horse  '$
Pre-Paid Lunch Option (Subs, chips, sweet and soft drink) $8.00/person |$
Total Due: (Please print this form and send along with payment.) $

**Please advise of any dietary restrictions or food borne allergies that may be an issue
with the event.

Day of show lunch option is $10.00/person

Please make check or money order payable to: Dianne Thomas
121 Palmer Road
Churchville, NY 14428

Paypal via dlievens@nycap.rr.com



