September 30, 2017 Brockport, NY

#### NAN APPROVED

**Location:** Brockport Elks Lodge

4400 Sweden Walker Road Brockport, NY 14420 **Show Hostess:** Dianne Lievense Thomas

121 Palmer Road

Churchville, NY 14428 dlievens@nycap.rr.com (518) 466-8122 Mobile

Show hall opens at 8:00 am, show will start promptly at 9:00 am. Open OF Plastic, Custom/Artist Resin and OF China will start in the morning. Custom Glaze China will begin after OF China is complete. The Mini Divisions will begin after the corresponding larger scale has been completed.

Entry Fee: Open Division - \$50.00

Families may enter for the \$50.00 entry plus \$40.00 for each additional family member under the

age of 18 showing in the open division.

#### **Proxy Showing**

Proxy showing is available for a \$5.00 registration fee and \$2.00 per horse up to 17 horses. More than 17 horses may be shown (18-50) for the \$50.00 entry fee.

#### Make checks payable to Dianne Thomas

Open Division entry fee includes all open divisions and entry for **70** horses. Lunch will be available to purchase on premises if desired, or there are fast food restaurants nearby. At least ½ of a standard table is included, full table upgrade may be available pending availability. Please bring your own tablecloth.

#### **Donations:**

Any donations for door prizes or raffles are gratefully accepted. If the show hostess is notified of or receives donations before September 15th, donators will receive a free full-page ad in the show program.

**Awards**: Custom designed paper ribbons 1<sup>st</sup>- 6th, custom commercial rosettes for Champ and Reserve for all sectional call backs in Breed and Collectability/Workmanship.

Rochester Fall Halter Classic has applied for NAMSHA membership for the open classes. If approved, entries that place either first or second in any of the Open Divisions will earn qualifications to NAN 2018/2021. Please refer to www.namsha.org.

Entries that place either first or second at this show will be eligible to compete at the next TRXC. Visit <a href="https://www.regionxnation.com">www.regionxnation.com</a> for further information

#### **Halter Class Guidelines**

Entrants may show up to three horses per halter class. Additional horses may be entered for \$1.00 per horse. Place the horse and the dollar on the table. The show hostess/judge will collect the dollars. Halter classes will be double-judged for breed standards and either collectibility or workmanship. This means that for halter classes, horses can potentially win two ribbons in the same class – one for breed and one for collectibility or workmanship.

- 1. Halters are optional for breed classes. If you do use a halter, be sure it is correct for the breed and fits the model correctly.
- 2. One breed class per horse.
- 3. Short paragraphs and reference photos are encouraged for rare breeds. Size not to exceed  $8 \frac{1}{2} \times 11$  inches. Please do not place books on the table.
- 4. Index cards and COA's are encouraged for collectibility. Index cards are \*\*\*required\*\* for Stone horses. If you want your Stone horse considered for collectibility you must provide an index card stating what the model is. A good reference site for Stones is www.stonehorseref.com Index cards are strongly recommended for Breyers and OF chinas.
- 5. All Decorators are to be shown in the Decorator classes in the Fantasy/Decorator Division.

**Original Finish** – is defined as any model that is mass-produced at a factory (i.e. Breyer, Stone, Hartland) and has not been altered in any way after leaving the factory. This includes but is not limited to the use of spray polish, applying black polish to hooves, or adding a glossy finish to a matte model. Touch-ups are permitted if not obvious.

**Custom Models** – are defined as any model that has been changed from its original form in any media. These classes also include models made by hand.

**Artist Resins** – are defined as any model, regardless of number in run, which has been home or professionally cast. Original Sculptures also qualify for the resin division. Resins that have been altered after casting still enter the resin classes.

**OF China** – any factory produced china, porcelain, cold-cast porcelain, or resin models show in the china division. This includes Hagen –Renaker, Japan chinas, OF Breyer porcelains, North Lights, BHR resins, Border Fine Arts, the Starlite Collection, and H&H Winner's Circle OF Resin Line.

**CM Glazed China** - any china horse that has been altered from its original finish by firing a permanent glaze onto the horse, or uniquely glazed by the factory, sculptor or another artist in a color not released in a regular edition. Coldpainted china or mass-produced resin horses belong in the Custom division.

#### FANTASY/DECORATOR CLASSES

Only equine based fantasy & decorator models can enter. As the NAMHSA rules states only equine based "Pegasi" & "Unicorns" or combinations of the two are eligible to earn NAN cards in collectability & workmanship. Decorator models are also eligible to earn NAN cards in collectability & workmanship. 1st & 2nd place models will earn Region 10 cards in collectability & workmanship. Models in these classes that win first & second place for collectability & workmanship will earn NAN cards. Fantasy models are eligible for collectability / workmanship call backs & champ/res.

Unicorns, Pegasus & decorators will be judged for collectability & workmanship only.

The NAMHSA Board of Directors has voted to allow certain Fantasy Equines to compete for and earn Non-Breed Halter (Collectibility or Workmanship) NAN cards and be eligible to show at NAN. Eligibility would be limited to equine-based "unicorns" and "pegasi" (or a combination of the two) only. For the purposes of this proposal, a "unicorn"

is defined as an equine with a single horn attached at or near the forehead. A "pegasus" is defined as an equine with wings attached at or near the shoulders. Wings can be of any type found in nature, and will not be limited to bird-like only. Eligible animals will basically be equine in nature, with an equine head, neck, body, and legs. Goat-based or half-equine creatures will not be eligible. The head and body must remain equine in form. Hooves can be equine or cloven, tails can be of any type, and extra hair, scales, feathers, or other textures on the head and/or body are permitted, so long as the head and body are still equine in form. Sculptures can be realistically colored or decorators. The base equine can be any equine--horse, pony, donkey, mule, zebra--of any breed type, with no stated preference given to one type over the other.

OF models will be judged based on collectibility criteria already outlined on the NAMHSA website and in the NAN packet.

CM/AR entries will be judged based on artistry of the sculpture, lack of prepping and painting flaws, and proper equine biomechanics of the head, neck, body, and legs. Wings and horns will be judged based on the skill and artistry with which they are added to the equine. Whether or not it looks as though the animal can fly will not be stated criteria for judging. These are imaginary creatures, after all, and, just as there are flightless birds, so, too, can there be flightless winged equines.

#### **TAGS**

Rochester Fall Halter Classic will be using the Region 10 Tag Manager system to track entrant horses and generate results. Please visit http://regionxnation.com/ to enter your horse list. You can also use the system to print labels for your tags. Horses MUST be entered into the system prior to the start of the show. I will be using this system to generate the results for the show.

Each shower is responsible for creating their own tags. Avery tags #11062 or equivalent (1  $\frac{3}{4}$ " to 1  $\frac{3}{32}$ " in size) white and stringed should be used. These can be found at any office supply store.

To get a shower number go to Regionxnation.com and select Tag Manager → Request a number and follow the prompts.

#### **HORSE LIST**

Please turn in your horse list made on the Region Ten Tag Manager on the day of the show. *Please list horses in numerical order*. The only horse list accepted is your printed out horse list from the Region Ten Tag Manager. Be sure that all horses you will be showing have been added to your horse list on the Region 10 Tag Manager BEFORE the show.

#### **HOTELS** (Brockport):

Hampton Inn	(585) 391-6747	4873 Lake Road (Route 19)
		\$120-\$130/night
Dollinger Hotel and Suites	(585) 395-1000	4908 Lake Road (Route 19)
		\$100-\$110/night
Econo Lodge of Brockport	(585) 637-3157	6575 Fourth Section Road (Route 31 West)
		\$59.99-79.99/night

#### **DIRECTIONS:**

**From the west**: Take the NY State Thruway (I-90) to the LeRoy exit #47. Exit onto Route 19 North (I-490 exit #1 towards LeRoy/Brockport). Turn slight right onto NY-19 and continue on route 19/Lake Road towards Brockport. Turn right onto NY-31/Brockport Spencerport Road. Turn left onto route 260/Sweden Walker Road at the traffic light. There will be a Byrne Dairy convenience store/gas station on the corner. The Elks Lodge is the huge building on the right shortly after you turn.

From the east: Take the NY State Thruway (I-90) to the Rochester exit #45. This is the first Rochester exit. Exit onto Route 490. You'll take 490 directly through downtown Rochester (all expressway). Once on the west side of the city you'll pass the 390 off ramp and stay on 490. About a mile after passing 390 you'll come to Route 531 west. Get on 531. 490 & 531 Y off, stay to the right & get onto 531. Take 531 to the end (about 5 miles or so). When 531 ends turn right. Once you turn get into the left lane, go maybe 100 yards to the traffic light & turn left onto Route 31. Go down about 2 miles to the next traffic light & turn right onto Sweden Walker Road / Route 260 (Byrne Dairy convenience store / gas station on the corner. The Elks lodge is the huge building on the right shortly after you turn.

**From the south**: Take route 390 north towards Rochester, to route 490. Get on 490 & take for a short stretch (maybe a mile) to 531. Get on 531. 490 & 531 Y off, stay to the right & get onto 531. Take 531 to the end (about a 5 miles or so). When 531 ends turn right. Once you turn get into the left lane, go maybe 100 yards to the traffic light & turn left onto Route 31. Go down about 2 miles to the next traffic light & turn right onto Sweden Walker Road / Route 260 (Byrne Dairy convenience store / gas station on the corner). The Elks lodge is the huge building on the right shortly after you turn

	OPEN OF DIVISION		OPEN AR/CM DIVISION	
1	Light Foals	40	Light Foals	
2	Arabian	41	Arabian	
3	Part-Arabian	42	Part-Arabian	
4	Morgan	43	Morgan	
5	Other Light Breeds	44	Other Light Breeds	
	Light Breed Championship		Light Breed Championship	
6	Sport Foals	45	Sport Foals	
7	Thoroughbred/Standardbred	46	Thoroughbred/Standardbred	
8	Warmblood	47	Warmblood	
9	Carriage Breeds	48	Carriage Breeds	
10	Other Sport	49	Other Sport	
	Sport Breed Championship		Sport Breed Championship	
11	Gaited/Spanish Foals	50	Gaited/Spanish Foals	
12	Tennessee Walker	51	Tennessee Walker	
13	Other Gaited	52	Other Gaited	
14	Andalusian/Pasos	53	Andalusian/Pasos	
15	Other Spanish Breeds	54	Other Spanish Breeds	
	Gaited Breed Championship		Gaited Breed Championship	
16	Stock Foals	55	Stock Foals	
17	Quarter Horse	56	Quarter Horse	
18	Paint	57	Paint	
19	Appaloosa	58	Appaloosa	
20	Mustang	59	Mustang	
21	Other Stock	60	Other Stock	
	Stock Breed Championship		Stock Breed Championship	
22	Draft Foals	61	Draft Foals	
23	British Draft	62	British Draft	
24	Belgian/Percheron	63	Belgian/Percheron	
25	Other Draft	64	Other Draft	
	Draft Breed Championship		Draft Breed Championship	
26	Pony Foals	65	Pony Foals	
27	British Ponies	66	British Ponies	
28	American Ponies	67	American Ponies	
29	Other Ponies	68	Other Ponies	
	Pony Breed Championship		Pony Breed Championship	
30	Other/Mixed Breed Foals	69	Other/Mixed Breed Foals	
31	Donkey/Mule	70	Donkey/Mule	
32	Other Longear/Exotics	71	Other Longear/Exotics	
33	Other Pure Breeds	72	Other Pure Breeds	
34	Other Mixed Breeds	73	Other Mixed Breeds	
	Other Breed Championship		Other Breed Championship	
35	Modern Decorators *Yellow card	74	Modern Decorators *Yellow card	
36	Vintage Decorators *Yellow card	75	Vintage Decorators *Yellow card	
37	Pegasus/Unicorn *Yellow card only	76	Pegasus/Unicorn *Yellow card only	
38	Pegasus/Unicorn Foal *Yellow card	77	Pegasus/Unicorn Foal *Yellow card	
39	Other Fantasy *Yellow card	78	Other Fantasy *Yellow card	
	Fantasy/Decorator Championship		Fantasy/Decorator Championship	

	<u>OF MINI DIVISION</u>	OF CHINA DIVISION
79	Arabian	119 Light Foals
80	Part-Arabian	120 Arabian
81	Morgan	121 Part-Arabian
82	Thoroughbred/Standardbred	122 Morgan
83	Warmblood	123 Other Light Breeds
84	Carriage Breeds	Light Breed Championship
85	Other Sport	124 Sport Foals
86	American Gaited	125 Thoroughbred/Standardbred
87	Spanish Breeds	126 Warmblood
	Group One Championship	127 Carriage Breeds
88	Solid Stock	128 Other Sport
89	Patterned Stock	Sport Breed Championship
90	Draft (All Types)	129 Gaited/Spanish Foals
91	Ponies (All Types)	130 Tennessee Walker
92	Foals (All Types)	131 Other Gaited
93	Other/Mixed Breeds	132 Andalusian/Pasos
	Group Two Championship	133 Other Spanish Breeds
94	Longears/Exotics	Gaited Breed Championship
95	Other Pure Breeds	134 Stock Foals
96	Other Mixed Breeds	135 Quarter Horse
97	Decorators *Yellow card only	136 Paint
98	Pegasus/Unicorn *Yellow card only	137 Appaloosa
	Group Three Championship	138 Mustang
		139 Other Stock
	AR/CM MINI DIVISION	Stock Breed Championship
99	Arabian	140 Draft Foals
100	Part-Arabian	141 British Draft
101	Morgan	142 Belgian/Percheron
102	Thoroughbred/Standardbred	143 Other Draft
103	Warmblood	Draft Breed Championship
104	Carriage Breeds	144 Pony Foals
105	Other Sport	145 British Ponies
106	American Gaited	146 American Ponies
107	Spanish Breeds	147 Other Ponies
	Group One Championship	Pony Breed Championship
108	Solid Stock	148 Other/Mixed Breed Foals
109	Patterned Stock	149 Donkey/Mule
110	Draft (All Types)	150 Other Longear/Exotics
111	Ponies (All Types)	151 Other Pure Breeds
112	Foals (All Types)	152 Other Mixed Breeds
113	Other/Mixed Breeds	Other Breed Championship
111	Group Two Championship	153 Modern Decorators *Yellow card
114	Longears/Exotics	154 Vintage Decorators *Yellow card
115	Other Pure Breeds	155 Pegasus/Unicorn *Yellow card only
116	Other Mixed Breeds	156 Pegasus/Unicorn Foal *Yellow card
117 118	Decorators *Yellow card only	157 Other Fantasy *Yellow card
110	Pegasus/Unicorn *Yellow card only	Fantasy/Decorator Championship
	Group Three Championship	

### **CUSTOM GLAZE CHINA** DIVISION

#### **CLANKY (METAL) DIVISION (Yellow card only)**

	<u> </u>
159	Light Type
160	Sport Type
161	Stock Type
162	Draft Type
163	All Other Types
164	Pegasus/Unicorn/Decorator
	Custom Glaze Championship

165 Light Type 166 Sport Type 167 Stock Type 168 Draft Type 169 All Other Types

170 Pegasus/Unicorn/Decorator

**Clanky Championship** 

NAME:	Region 10 #:	
Address:		
City: State:	Zip:	
Telephone number:		
E-mail address:		
Please send results:E-mail	Snail Mail (Include	SASE)
Entry: Rochester Fall Halter Classic	\$50.00	\$
Entry - Additional Family Member	\$40.00/person	\$
Full Table Upgrade	\$10.00	\$
Entry – Proxy Entry (also include \$5.00 Registration Fee)	\$2.00/horse	\$
Pre-Paid Lunch Option (Subs, chips, sweet and soft drink)	\$	
Total Due: (Please print this form and send along with page	\$	
**Please advise of any dietary restrictions or food borne allerg with the event.		
Day of show lunch option is \$10.00/person		

Please make check or money order payable to:

Dianne Thomas 121 Palmer Road

Churchville, NY 14428

Paypal via dlievens@nycap.rr.com